Vigilant® LED High Bay - APAC
 for Indoor and Outdoor Industrial Applications
MAY 2021
High Bay | Standard Model
Vigilant® LED High Bay - RCM / CE / UL
Standard Models
Certifications & Ratings
•	 10 year warranty

UL Model
Vigilant® LED High Bay - RCM / CE
Ordering Information
3www.dialight.com
High Bay | Ordering Information
DISCLAIMER. All product information provided is, to the best of Dialight’s knowledge, accurate as of the date of publication. When ordering, refer to www.dialight.com for current versions of: (a) relevant product
documentation (including the relevant product data sheets); (b) Dialight terms and conditions of sale; and, (c) the relevant product warranty. To the extent that any contract is deemed formed between Dialight
and the purchaser of Dialight products and/or an end-user, versions of documents available at www.dialight.com as at the date of sale shall be the versions incorporated therein. In the event of any discrepancy
between this document or information provided at www.dialight.com, the latter shall prevail.
Part Number Fixture Lumens Wattage lm/W Voltage
Colour
Temperature (CCT)
Beam Distribution
RCM / CE - Slim Body - Glass Lens - HEE7
HEE7MN2ANH-VZGN 11,400 80 143 100-277 VAC, 120-250 VDC 4000K (neutral white) Medium
HEE7MN2BNH-VZGN 14,600 100 146 100-277 VAC, 120-250 VDC 4000K (neutral white) Medium
HEE7MN2CNH-VZGN 19,400 130 149 100-277 VAC, 120-250 VDC 4000K (neutral white) Medium
HEE7MN2ENH-VZGN 27,000 185 146 100-277 VAC, 120-250 VDC 4000K (neutral white) Medium
HEE7MC2ANH-VZGN 11,600 80 145 100-277 VAC, 120-250 VDC 5000K (cool white) Medium
HEE7MC2BNH-VZGN 14,900 100 149 100-277 VAC, 120-250 VDC 5000K (cool white) Medium
HEE7MC2CNH-VZGN 19,800 130 152 100-277 VAC, 120-250 VDC 5000K (cool white) Medium
HEE7MC2ENH-VZGN 27,500 185 149 100-277 VAC, 120-250 VDC 5000K (cool white) Medium
RCM / CE - Slim Body - Acrylic Lens - HEE2
HEE2MN2ANH-VZGN 11,300 80 141 100-277 VAC, 120-250 VDC 4000K (neutral white) Medium
HEE2MN2BNH-VZGN 14,500 100 145 100-277 VAC, 120-250 VDC 4000K (neutral white) Medium
HEE2MN2CNH-VZGN 19,200 130 148 100-277 VAC, 120-250 VDC 4000K (neutral white) Medium

Part numbers listed in bold are typically available in stock.
Historical part number provided for reference only. For performance characteristics of historical product, please contact your local representative.
High Bay | Ordering Information
Vigilant® LED High Bay - UL
Ordering Information
4 www.dialight.com
DISCLAIMER. All product information provided is, to the best of Dialight’s knowledge, accurate as of the date of publication. When ordering, refer to www.dialight.com for current versions of: (a) relevant product
documentation (including the relevant product data sheets); (b) Dialight terms and conditions of sale; and, (c) the relevant product warranty. To the extent that any contract is deemed formed between Dialight
and the purchaser of Dialight products and/or an end-user, versions of documents available at www.dialight.com as at the date of sale shall be the versions incorporated therein. In the event of any discrepancy
between this document or information provided at www.dialight.com, the latter shall prevail.
Part Number
Legacy
Part Number
Fixture
Lumens
Wattage lm/W Voltage
Colour
Temperature (CCT)
Lens
Beam
Distribution
UL - 3/4" NPT Models - Neutral White
HEU7MN2ANN-WNGN HEGMN4DN-SNG 11,400 80 143
100-277 VAC,
120-250 VDC
4000K (neutral white) Clear Tempered Glass Medium
HEU7MN2BNN-WNGN HEGMN4GN-SNG 14,600 100 146
100-277 VAC,
120-250 VDC
4000K (neutral white) Clear Tempered Glass Medium
HEU7MN2CNN-WNGN HEGMN4KN-SNG 19,400 130 149
100-277 VAC,
120-250 VDC
4000K (neutral white) Clear Tempered Glass Medium
HEU7MN2ENN-WNGN HEGMN4PN-SNG 27,000 185 146
100-277 VAC,
120-250 VDC
4000K (neutral white) Clear Tempered Glass Medium
UL - 3/4" NPT Models - Cool White
HEU7MC2ANN-WNGN HEGMC4DN-SNG 11,600 80 145
100-277 VAC,
120-250 VDC
5000K (cool white) Clear Tempered Glass Medium
HEU7MC2BNN-WNGN HEGMC4GN-SNG 14,900 100 149
100-277 VAC,
120-250 VDC
5000K (cool white) Clear Tempered Glass Medium
HEU7MC2CNN-WNGN HEGMC4KN-SNG 19,800 130 152
100-277 VAC,
120-250 VDC
5000K (cool white) Clear Tempered Glass Medium
HEU7MC2ENN-WNGN HEGMC4PN-SNG 27,500 185 149
100-277 VAC,
120-250 VDC
5000K (cool white) Clear Tempered Glass Medium
UL - 3/4" NPT Models - Neutral White

and the purchaser of Dialight products and/or an end-user, versions of documents available at www.dialight.com as at the date of sale shall be the versions incorporated therein. In the event of any discrepancy
between this document or information provided at www.dialight.com, the latter shall prevail.
High Bay | Ordering Information
Vigilant® LED High Bay - RCM / CE / UL
Integrated Wiring Box - Ordering Information
All values typical unless otherwise stated (tolerance +/- 10%).
Flat clear acrylic lens available. Consult local Dialight sales office for availability.
Historical part number provided for reference only. For performance characteristics of historical product, please contact your local representative.
Part Number
Legacy
Part Number
Fixture
Lumens
Wattage lm/W Voltage
Colour
Temperature (CCT)
Lens
Beam
Distribution
RCM / CE - Integrated Wiring Box - DALI with HBXW3 Bracket
HWE-7MC2-EAAN-NGN HEEGMC4PN-JNG 27,500 185 149
100-277 VAC,
120-250 VDC
5000K (cool white) Clear Glass Medium
HWE-7MN2-EAAN-NGN HEEGMN4PN-JNG 27,000 185 146
100-277 VAC,
120-250 VDC
4000K (neutral white) Clear Glass Medium
HWE-7MC2-CAAN-NGN HEEGMC4KN-JNG 19,800 130 152
100-277 VAC,
120-250 VDC
5000K (cool white) Clear Glass Medium
HWE-7MN2-CAAN-NGN HEEGMN4KN-JNG 19,400 130 149
100-277 VAC,
120-250 VDC
4000K (neutral white) Clear Glass Medium
HWE-7MC2-BAAN-NGN HEEGMC4GN-JNG 14,900 100 149
100-277 VAC,
120-250 VDC
5000K (cool white) Clear Glass Medium
HWE-7MN2-BAAN-NGN HEEGMN4GN-JNG 14,600 100 146
100-277 VAC,
120-250 VDC
4000K (neutral white) Clear Glass Medium
HWE-7MC2-AAAN-NGN HEEGMC4DN-JNG 11,600 80 145
100-277 VAC,
120-250 VDC
5000K (cool white) Clear Glass Medium
HWE-7MN2-AAAN-NGN HEEGMN4DN-JNG 11,400 80 143
100-277 VAC,
120-250 VDC
4000K (neutral white) Clear Glass Medium
UL - Integrated Wiring Box - DALI with HBXW3 Bracket